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  Edward L. Stanton, Jr., Clerk 
     General Sessions Civil Court Division        
    Shelby County Government 
 
 

 

March 13, 2020 

 
RE: Notice of Suspension of In-Person Court Proceedings 
 
Dear Sir or Ma’am: 
 
Effective March 13, 2020, General Sessions Civil Courts are suspending all in-person court 
proceedings pursuant to Order of the Tennessee Supreme Court until after March 31, 2020. This 
mandate applies to all court proceedings. However, proceedings related to mental health cases will be 
held at the Memphis Mental Health Institute as usual. 
 
For information regarding your court date(s) please visit the General Sessions Court Clerk’s Office 
website at GS4.Shelbycountytn.gov; or you may contact us by telephone at (901) 222-3400.   
 
Case settings for March 16-31, 2020 have been re-set as follows: 
 

CURRENT DATE NEW DATE 
Monday, March 16 Monday, April 1 
Tuesday, March 17 Tuesday, April 2 

Courts/Offices Closed April 3 – Holiday – 
Observance of Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial 

Wednesday, March 18 Monday, April 6 
Thursday, March 19 Tuesday, April 7 
Friday, March 20 Friday, April 24 
Monday, March 23 Wednesday, April 8 
Tuesday, March 24 Thursday, April 9 

Court Closed April 10 – Holiday - Good Friday 
Wednesday, March 25 Monday, April 13 
Thursday, March 26 Tuesday, April 14 

Courts Closed – Bench Bar Conference April 15 - 20 
Friday, March 27 Friday, May 1 
Monday, March 30 Tuesday, April 21 
Tuesday, March 31 Wednesday, April 22 

 
 
Enclosure:  Supreme Court of Tennessee - Order Suspending In-Person Court Proceedings  
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